
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL FOREST ACADEMY 
MID CAREER TRAINING PHASE – IV (6) COURSE  

 (17th June to 08th August, 2013)  
List of Participants 

 
S. NO. IFS CODE NAME OF OFFICER (SHRI/SMT./DR/MS) YOA CADRE 

1.  AGMUT/116 RAMA SHANKAR SINHA 1995 AGMUT 

2.  AGMUT/113 SHYAM SUNDAR KANDPAL 1995 AGMUT 

3.  AGMU/145 KARUPPIAH  RAVICHANDRAN 1996 AGMUT 

4.  AGMU/189 TASING SITANG EKO 1996 AGMUT 

5.  AGMU/144 UMAKANT 1996 AGMUT 

6.  AP/140 SUNITA MAHESH  BHAGWAT (MS) 1996 ANDHRA PRADESH 

7.  AP/141 RAHUL PANDEY 1997 ANDHRA PRADESH 

8.  AP/141 SHANTI PRIYA PANDEY (MS) 1997 ANDHRA PRADESH 

9.  AM /100 RAJESH RAVINDRAN 1995 ASSAM –MEGHALAYA  

10.  AM/110 HIRDESH MISHRA 1996 ASSAM –MEGHALAYA  
11.  AM/111 SATYENDRA SINGH 1996 ASSAM –MEGHALAYA  
12.  BH/221 LALAN PRASAD SINGH 1996 BIHAR 

13.  BH/222 SANJAY KUMAR SINHA 1996 BIHAR 

14.  CHH/115 ARVIND KUMAR TIWARI 1996 CHHATTISGARH 

15.  CHH/114 HEMANT KUMAR PANDEY 1996 CHHATTISGARH 

16.  CHH/116 VIKRAM SINGH LAKRA 1996 CHHATTISGARH 

17.  CHH/109 SANJEETA GUPTA (MS) 1997 CHHATTISGARH 

18.  GJ/100 SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 1996 GUJARAT 

19.  HR/068 TAJINDER PAL SINGH BHATIA 1996 HARYANA 

20.  HP/112 GIRISH HOSUR 1996 HIMACHAL PRADESH 

21.   HP/133 HARSH VARDHAN KATHURIA 1996 HIMACHAL PRADESH 

22.  JK/091 NISAR AHMAD DARZI 1992 JAMMU & KASHMIR 

23.  JK/085 ABDUL GANI HAKEEM 1995 JAMMU & KASHMIR 

24.  JK/109 JAVED IQBAL PUNJOO 1995 JAMMU & KASHMIR 

25.  JHK/116 VENKATESWARLU DESETTI 1996 JHARKHAND 

26.  KT/171 ANIL KUMAR RATAN 1996 KARNATAKA 

27.  KT/172 VENKATNARAYANSWAMY GEETHANJALI  1996 KARNATAKA 

28.  KR/093 PUGAZHENDI PALANI 1996 KERALA 

29.  MP/401 BASAVARAJ SIDDAPPA ANNIGERI 1995 MADHYA PRADESH 

30.  MP/457 VIJAY KUMAR NEEMA** 1995 MADHYA PRADESH 

31.  MP/458 ANIL KUMAR NAGAR 1996 MADHYA PRADESH 

32.  MP/461 MAHESH CHANDRA SINGHAL* 1996 MADHYA PRADESH 

33.  MP/417 MARUTHACHALAM  KALIDURAI 1996 MADHYA PRADESH 

34.  MP/459 MRIDUL  KUMAR PATHAK 1996 MADHYA PRADESH 

35.  MP/416 PRAKASH UNHALE 1996 MADHYA PRADESH 

36.  MP/462 RAMAYAN PRATAP SINGH BAGHEL 1996 MADHYA PRADESH 

37.  MS/205 NEENA KHANDEKAR  1995 MAHARASTRA 

38.  MS/192 YASHVIR SINGH 1995 MAHARASTRA 

39.  MS/202 NARESH ZURMURE 1996 MAHARASTRA 

40.  MT/090 SOREIPHY VASHUM (MS) 1996 MANIPUR- TRIPURA 

41.  OR/158 ABHIMANYU BEHERA 1996 ODISHA 

42.  PB/044 SUNIL KUMAR 1995 PUNJAB 

43.  PB/047 SAURABH GUPTA 1996 PUNJAB 

44.  RJ/102 PRAVEEN BONIGALA 1995 RAJASTHAN 



S. NO. IFS CODE NAME OF OFFICER (SHRI/SMT./DR/MS) YOA CADRE 

45.  RJ/133 RAGHUVIR SINGH SHEKHAWAT 1996 RAJASTHAN 

46.  RJ/104 UDAY SHANKAR 1996 RAJASTHAN 

47.  RJ/103 ANAND MOHAN 1996 RAJASTHAN 

48.  SK/026 BRIJENDRA SWAROOP 1996 SIKKIM 

49.  SK/027 SANDEEP TAMBE 1996 SIKKIM 

50.  TN/149 VEERABADRAN  NAGANATHAN 1996 TAMIL NADU 

51.  TN/150 DINKAR KUMAR 1996 TAMILNADU 

52.  UP/260 SANJAY KUMAR 1996 UTTAR PRADESH 

53.  UTT/069 BILONG KAMKHOKHAI GANGTE 1996 UTTARAKHAND 

54.  UTT/068 KOPPOLU VIDYA SAGAR 1996 UTTARAKHAND 

55.  WB/129 KALYAN DAS 1996 WEST BENGAL 

56.  WB/123 KANAILAL GHOSH 1996 WEST BENGAL 

57.  WB/124 NILANJAN MALLICK 1996 WEST BENGAL 

58.  WB/128 PRASANTA KUMAR PANDIT 1996 WEST BENGAL 

59.  WB/107 RAJU DAS 1996 WEST BENGAL 

60.  WB/127 SAKTI SANKAR DEY 1996 WEST BENGAL 

61.  WB/126 SUBHAMAY CHANDA* 1996 WEST BENGAL 

62.  WB/106 SURENDRA PRASAD YADAV 1996 WEST BENGAL 

63.  WB/125 UJJAL GHOSH 1996 WEST BENGAL 

 

* Incomplete foreign module and last week at IGNFA 
** completed foreign module and last week at IGNFA 
 
Course Coordinator:  Dr. Alok Saxena, Addl. Director &  

Shri Deepak Mishra Asso. Professor 
 

  



List of Officers Nominated for Training in  
Yale University, USA 

 
S. 
No. 

IFS Code Name of officer 
(Shri/Smt./Dr/Ms) 

YoA Cadre 

1.  AGMUT/113 Shyam Sundar Kandpal 1995 AGMUT 

2.  AGMUT/116 Rama Shankar Sinha 1995 AGMUT 

3.  JK/109 Javed Iqbal Punjoo 1995 Jammu & Kashmir 

4.  JK/085 Abdul Gani Hakeem 1995 Jammu & Kashmir 

5.  AM/110 Hirdesh Mishra 1996 Assam-Meghalaya 

6.  CHH/114 Hemant Kumar Pandey 1996 Chhattisgarh 

7.  OR/158 Abhimanyu Behera 1996 Odisha 

8.  PB/047 Saurabh Gupta 1996 Punjab 

9.  SK/026 Brijendra Swaroop 1996 Sikkim 

10.  WB/106 Surendra Prasad Yadav 1996 West Bengal 

11.  AM/111 Satyendra Singh 1996 Assam-Meghalaya 

12.  BH/221 Lalan Prasad Singh 1996 Bihar 

13.  CHH/115 Arvind Kumar Tiwari 1996 Chhattisgarh 

14.  GJ/100 Sanjay Kumar Srivastava 1996 Gujarat 

15.  MP/417 Maruthachalam  Kalidurai 1996 Madhya Pradesh 

16.  MS/202 Naresh Zurmure 1996 Maharastra 

17.  MT/090 Soreiphy Vashum 1996 Manipur- Tripura 

18.  RJ/104 Uday Shankar 1996 Rajasthan 

19.  UP/260 Sanjay Kumar 1996 Uttar Pradesh 

20.  BH/222 Sanjay Kumar Sinha 1996 Bihar 

21.  CHH/116 Vikram Singh Lakra 1996 Chhattisgarh 

22.   HP/133 Harsh Vardhan Kathuria 1996 Himachal Pradesh 

23.  TN/150 Dinkar Kumar 1996 Tamilnadu 

24.  AGMU/189 Tasing Sitang Eko 1996 AGMUT 

25.  MP/461 Mahesh Chandra Singhal 1996 Madhya Pradesh 

26.  WB/125 Ujjal Ghosh 1996 West Bengal 

27.  WB/126 Subhamay Chanda 1996 West Bengal 

28.  WB/127 Sakti Sankar Dey 1996 West Bengal 

29.  WB/128 Prasanta Kumar Pandit 1996 West Bengal 

30.  WB/129 Kalyan Das 1996 West Bengal 

31.  CHH/109 Sanjeeta Gupta 1997 Chhattisgarh 

32.  JK/091 Nisar Ahmad Darzi 1992 Jammu & Kashmir 

33.  AGMU/051 Alok Saxena, IGNFA Faculty 1983 AGMUT 

 

 

 

 

  



List of Officers Nominated for Training in University of  
Eastern Finland, Joensuu & St Petersburg, Russia 

 
S. 
No. 

IFS Code Name of officer (Shri/Smt./Dr/Ms) YoA Cadre 

1.  AM /100 Rajesh Ravindran 1995 Kerala 

2.  MP/401 Basavaraj Siddappa Annigeri 1995 Madhya Pradesh 

3.  MS/192 Yashvir Singh 1995 Maharastra 

4.  PB/044 Sunil Kumar 1995 Punjab 

5.  MS/205 Neena Khandekar  1995 Maharastra 

6.  RJ/102 Praveen Bonigala 1995 Rajasthan 

7.  HR/068 Tajinder Pal Singh Bhatia 1996 Haryana 

8.  HP/112 Girish Hosur 1996 Himachal Pradesh 

9.  JHK/116  Venkateswarlu Desetti 1996 Jharkhand 

10.  KR/093  Pugazhendi Palani 1996 Kerala 

11.  MP/416 Prakash Unhale 1996 Madhya Pradesh 

12.  UTT/068 Koppolu Vidya Sagar 1996 Uttarakhand 

13.  AGMU/144 Umakant 1996 AGMUT 

14.  AP/140 Sunita Mahesh  Bhagwat  1996 Andhra Pradesh 

15.  KT/171 Anil Kumar Ratan 1996 Karnataka 

16.  SK/027 Sandeep Tambe 1996 Sikkim 

17.  UTT/069 Bilong Kamkhokhai Gangte 1996 Uttarakhand 

18.  WB/107 Raju Das 1996 West Bengal 

19.  AGMU/145 Karuppiah  Ravichandran 1996 AGMUT 

20.  KT/172 Venkatnarayanswamy Geethanjali  1996 Karnataka 

21.  MP/458 Anil Kumar Nagar 1996 Madhya Pradesh 

22.  RJ/133 Raghuvir Singh Shekhawat 1996 Rajasthan 

23.  TN/149 Veerabadran  Naganathan 1996 Tamil Nadu 

24.  WB/123 Kanailal Ghosh 1996 West Bengal 

25.  MP/459 Mridul  Kumar Pathak 1996 Madhya Pradesh 

26.  WB/124 Nilanjan Mallick 1996 West Bengal 

27.  MP/462 Ramayan Pratap Singh Baghel 1996 Madhya Pradesh 

28.  AP/141  Shanti Priya Pandey 1997 Andhra Pradesh 

29.  AP/141 Rahul Pandey 1997 Andhra Pradesh 

30.  RJ/103 Anand Mohan 1997 Rajasthan 

31.  MP/457 Vijay Kumar Neema 1995 Madhya Pradesh 

32.  KR/092 Deepak Mishra 1996 Kerala 

 

  



 

 

 

 


